## SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

Membership Fee		\$	10.00	
Water Deposit	: Homeowners Mobile Home - Landowners Renters (Must be cash or money order)	\$ \$ \$	50.00 75.00 250.00	
Disconnection Fee Returned Check Fee Cut Lock Fee 10% Late Fee on Past Due Bills		\$ \$ \$	50.00 30.00 50.00	
Tap Fees for New Services <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> Inch Meter 1 Inch Meter 2 Inch Meter Road Bore cost to be determined by boring company, if applicable. Permit cost too be determined by engineer, if applicable.		\$	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,700.00 \$ 2,500.00	

Required Documents Home Mobile Home Landowners: Copy of ID Copy of Filed Deed Right of Way Easement Document (Notice of Intent) from MS Dept. of Health (new services not existing meters)

Required Documents Renters: Copies of ID and Lease or Rental Agreement

## WATER RATES

First 2,000 gallons

Over 2,000 gallons

\$9.50 per thousand

\$25.00

8-14-06 -----2 Inch Meter Water Rate -- First 2,000 gallons is \$55.00 then standard rate applies.